

TSX-V: PER

## **Peruvian Metals Corp. Commences Trading**

(Toronto, Ontario – September 5, 2018) Peruvian Metals Corp. (TSXV: PER) (the "Company") is pleased to announce that effective today Duran Ventures Inc. has completed its change of name to Peruvian Metals Corp. and the common shares of the Company will commence trading at the opening on the TSX Venture Exchange this morning under the symbol "PER".

## **About Peruvian Metals Corp.**

Peruvian Metals Corp. is a Canadian exploration company focused on mineral processing and the exploration and development of precious and base metal properties in Peru.

For further information on the Company please visit <a href="www.peruvianmetals.com">www.peruvianmetals.com</a> .

Peruvian Metals Corp. is a Canadian resource company listed on the TSX Venture Exchange under the Symbol "PER"

For additional information, contact: Jeffrey Reeder Tel: (647) 302-3290

Website: www.peruvianmetals.com Email: info@peruvianmetals.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Disclosure Regarding Forward-Looking Statements: This press release contains certain "Forward-Looking Statements" within the meaning of applicable securities legislation in relation to the change of name of the Company. Such statements and information are based on assumptions made by management which it believes to be reasonable and relevant. Forward-looking statements and information involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause our actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements and information and accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on such statements and information.

Phone: 416 867-1591 Fax: 416 777-6674 40 University Avenue Suite 603 Toronto ON M5J 1T1